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SPECIAL NOTICE  

FAIRNESS AT WORK MEETINGS AND RALLY’S NATIONWIDE 

Wednesday 20th October 2010 

Below is a breakdown of the cross union events planned for October 20th . Please also note 

that health sector workers are holding site meetings on this day in at least 10 locations 

throughout NZ and in most cases these either precede or follow combined union actions in 

the area so they can participate in them as well, as practicable. Health unions and the CTU 

have all of these details but have not included them below to avoid confusion. 

October 20
th

 National Day of Action 

 
Town Location of Meeting -place 

and physical address 
Time of Meeting Union/s Responsible for 

Logistics (Name and union)  

Kaitaia Clock Tower 12.30 to 2.30pm (Vivian Watson) SFWU 
Vivian.watson@sfwu.org.nz  

Whangarei  Spire Pavillion Lounge  – 
situated on Okara Drive.  
 
Also note  
SFWU are organising 
leafleting  in the main street 
at  

An event to be 
held between 3 - 
6pm.   
 
 
12.30 
 

Garry Parsloe MUNZ & Julie 
Governor NZNO 
julieg@nzno.org.nz  
 
Helena.Fairhurst@sfwu.org.nz , 
 

Auckland Telstra Clear, Manukau City 
 

12.30 – 2.30pm 
Event start 1 pm  

Rachel Mackintosh EPMU 
rachel.mackintosh@epmu.org.nz  

Hamilton Rally at Grantham Park on 
Victoria St (opp the 
Museum) followed by a 
Barbecue at Pirana Park. 
Event starts at 12.15 
(speeches however likely 
from 12.30) 

12 – 2. Event start 
Rally at 12.15 – 
1.15pm followed 
by a Barbecue 
from 1.45pm for 
those who can 
stay on 

Angus McConnell DWU  
angusmcc@nzdwu.org.nz  
& Rob George NZEI  
Rob.George@nzei.org.nz  
 
 

Tauranga Assemble Devonport Road 
end of 3

rd
 Avenue, then 

march to Red Square, 
Tauranga City Centre  

11.45 – 1.45 
Event start 12 
noon  

Jamie Toko SFWU  
jamie.toko@ndu.org.nz  
and Eddie Cook MUNZ 

Tokoroa Rally in the main Street of 
Tokorua (Bridge Street). 
Assemble outside KiwiBank. 
 

Between 10 and 
2pm.  
Assemble at 10 
am for march 
followed by other 
activities for those 
that can stay. 

EPMU Red Middlemiss 
red.middlemiss@epmu.org.nz  

 
 

  

 



 2                             www.rmtunion.org.nz The Activist 

        

  13/10/10      

Taupo Meeting at Darts Club at 12 
noon then leaflet downtown 
1-2 pm 

12 – 2pm  Wayne Place  - SFWU at 
placie@xtra.co.nz  

Thames  Meet at park by The 
Warehouse 12 noon then 
march and leaflet downtown 

12 -  2pm Anne Moore at  
whiti-fisho@ihug.co.nz  

Paeroa Outside Post Office, 
Normanby Rd at 12.30 

12.30 pm Martin Gregory at 
martin@hauraki-dc.govt.nz  

Rotorua Rotorua Soundshell, 
Lakefront 
 

Meeting starts at 
12.30 p.m. 

Ra Daniels NDU 
rawiri.daniels@ndu.org.nz  

Hawera Rally Cnr of High and Union 
Street   

1.30pm Start Sam Jones SFWU 
sam.jones@sfwu.org.nz  

Gisborne Meet at Gisborne Deli, 
corner of Derby/Gladstone & 
march to Anne Tolley’s office 
and then to Heipipi park – for 
speeches 

10.30am Margaret Takoko PSA 
margaret.takoko@psa.org.nz  
Sarah Barker NZNO 
sarahb@nzno.org.nz  

Napier/Hastings St John’s Ambulance Hall 
Corner Southland Road and 
Heretaunga Street, Hastings. 

12.00 - 2.00pm 
Event start 12.30  

Thomas O’Neill SFWU 
thomas.oneill@sfwu.org.nz  

New Plymouth Puke Ariki Landing 1-3pm  
event start 
1.30pm 

Sam Jones SFWU 
sam.jones@sfwu.org.nz  

New Plymouth 
EPMU  

Puke Ariki Landing 2
nd

 November Ross Henderson 
ross.henderson@epmu.org.nz  

Whanganui Majestic Square, Centre of 
town 
 
 

3.00 – 5.00 
Event start 3.30  

Colin Webster - EPMU  
colin.webster@epmu.org.nz  
 

Palmerston 
North 

Palmerston North 
Convention Centre, 354 
Main Street, PN 
 
Also an additional event at 
St Mary’s Church Hall, 
Ruahine Street 

1 – 3pm 
Event start 1.30 
 
1-3 pm. Doors 
open at 1 pm, 
speeches start at 
1.30 to 2.30. 

John Shennan PSA  
john.shennan@psa.org.nz  
 
Donna Ryan NZNO at 
donnar@nzno.org.nz  

Levin Rally at Adventure Park 1 – 3 pm 
Adventure Park. 
Event start 1.30 

Lyn Olsthoorn NZNO  
lyno@nzno.org.nz  

Wellington 
Central 

Parliament Buildings 12 to 2 pm 
Event start 12.30 - 
1.30 

George Collins  EPMU  
george.collins@epmu.org.nz  
 

Masterton Assemble at the 
Departmental Buildings at 3 
pm and march to John 
Hayes’ electorate office at 82 
Queen Street Masterton 

3.00 pm Ken Stokes  PSA 
ken.stokes@psa.org.nz  

Nelson Assemble - Miller's Acre (Cnr 
Trafalgar & Halifax St) then 
march up Trafalgar St to 
1093 site 

12 – 2pm 
 
Event start 12.30  

John Cumming, SFWU 
john.cumming@sfwu.org.nz  

Dunedin Rally in Octagon  3pm - 5pm  
 

Glenda Alexander, NZNO 
glendaa@nzno.org.nz  
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West Coast Varied programme – contact 
Paul Maunder 
Note also rallies held outside 
hospitals in Greymouth and 
Westport at 12.30 Chris 
Wilson  

 Paul Maunder, 
wkcultur@ihug.co.nz   
Chris Wilson  
chrisw@nzno.org.nz  

Timaru March to top of Caroline Bay  
starting at 1.30 pm 

1.30 pm start John Gardner EPMU   
john.gardner@epmu.org.nz  

Invercargill Wachner Place   3pm – 5pm  Trevor Hobbs EPMU 
trevor.hobbs@epmu.org.nz  

Bluff Meeting together take photo 
with fairness at work 
placards then driving to 
Invercargill  

 Barbara Anderson SFWU 
barbara.anderson@sfwu.org.nz  

Contacts Phone email 

Vivian  Watson 027 520 0739 vivian.watson@sfwu.org.nz 

Julia Governor julieg@nzno.org.nz 

Rachel Mackintosh 0275 437 943 rachel.mackintosh@epmu.org.nz 

Rob George 0274 974 715 Rob.George@nzei.org.nz 

Jamie Toko 027 527 4122 jamie.toko@sfwu.org.nz   

Red Middlemiss 0274 734 934 red.middlemiss@epmu.org.nz 

Wayne Place placie@xtra.co.nz 

Anne Moore whiti-fisho@ihug.co.nz 

Martin Gregory martin@hauraki-dc.govt.nz  

Ra Daniels 021 994 996 rawiri.daniels@ndu.org.nz 

Sam Jones 0275 448 563 sam.jones@sfwu.org.nz 

Margaret  Takoko 027 430 0382 margaret.takoko@psa.org.nz 

Thomas Oneil 027 204 6350 thomas.oneill@sfwu.org.nz 

Coln Webster 0275 910 050 colin.webster@epmu.org.nz 

John Shennan 0274 418 172 john.shennan@psa.org.nz 

George Collins 0275 900 045 george.collins@epmu.org.nz 

Ken Stokes 027 441 8327 ken.stokes@psa.org.nz 

John Cumming 027 204 6354 john.cumming@sfwu.org.nz 

Glenda Alexander 027 201 6881 GlendaA@nzno.org.nz 

Paul Maunder 03 7324 010 wkcultur@ihug.co.nz 

Jonh Gardner 027 590 0059 john.gardner@epmu.org.nz 

Trevor Hobbs 0275 900 061 trevor.hobbs@epmu.org.nz 

 
“WE’RE STRONGER TOGETHER” 


